

**CITY OF FOSTER CITY
(CIP 301-663) STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT
BID SUMMARY**

Project: (CIP 301-663) Street Rehabilitation Project
 Bid Opening date: May 11, 2017 at 2:00 P.M.
 Prepared By: Ashraf Shah, Associate Civil Engineer
 Date: May 11, 2017

G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc.
 582 Bragato Road
 San Carlos, CA 94070
Subs:
 Crisp Co., Striping
 Rosas Brothers, Conc.
 Pavement Coating, crack & slurry seal

O'Grady Paving, Inc.
 2313 Wyandotte Street
 Mountainview, CA 94043
Subs
 Crisp Co., Striping
 Rosas Brothers, Conc.
 Pavement Coating, crack & slurry seal

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE													
Item	Description	Unit	Quant.	U. Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Amount
1	0.25' AC Overlay Streets (3")	TON	3,420	\$ 110.00	\$ 376,200.00	\$	109.00	\$ 372,780.00	\$	120.00	\$	410,400.00	
2	AC Base repair - 6" deep	SF	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$	11.11	\$ 8,888.00	\$	7.00	\$	5,600.00	
3	AC Base repair - 4" deep	SF	40,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$	4.93	\$ 197,200.00	\$	4.60	\$	184,000.00	
4	Grind 0.21' AC from lip of gutter to lip of gutter (2.5")	SY	16,000	\$ 3.75	\$ 60,000.00	\$	4.71	\$ 75,360.00	\$	5.60	\$	89,600.00	
5	Adjust MH or Structure	EA	13	\$ 515.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$	539.00	\$ 7,007.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	13,000.00	
6	Adjust Valve Box, Cleanout, blow-off, or monument	EA	34	\$ 411.00	\$ 13,974.00	\$	439.00	\$ 14,926.00	\$	800.00	\$	27,200.00	
7	Install 12" wide white thermoplastic stop bar/ limit line /crosswalk	LF	2,100	\$ 3.47	\$ 7,287.00	\$	2.72	\$ 5,712.00	\$	2.80	\$	5,880.00	
8	Install 12" wide Yellow thermoplastic crosswalk	LF	631	\$ 3.47	\$ 2,189.57	\$	2.72	\$ 1,716.32	\$	3.00	\$	1,893.00	
9	Install 24" wide Yellow thermoplastic crosswalk	LF	170	\$ 3.47	\$ 589.90	\$	5.41	\$ 919.70	\$	6.00	\$	1,020.00	
10	Install detail 2 - thermoplastic	LF	3,250	\$ 0.71	\$ 2,307.50	\$	0.43	\$ 1,397.50	\$	0.50	\$	1,625.00	
11	Install detail 9 - thermoplastic	LF	12,715	\$ 0.71	\$ 9,027.65	\$	0.43	\$ 5,467.45	\$	0.50	\$	6,357.50	
12	Install detail 22 - thermoplastic	LF	100	\$ 1.91	\$ 191.00	\$	1.21	\$ 121.00	\$	2.00	\$	200.00	
13	Install detail 38 - thermoplastic	LF	2,000	\$ 1.69	\$ 3,380.00	\$	0.70	\$ 1,400.00	\$	0.75	\$	1,500.00	
14	Install detail 39 - thermoplastic	LF	4,700	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,750.00	\$	0.53	\$ 2,491.00	\$	0.60	\$	2,820.00	
15	Install detail 39A - thermoplastic	LF	560	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$	0.70	\$ 392.00	\$	0.60	\$	336.00	
16	Greenback Shared Lane Marking (Sharrow) Preformed Thermoplastic - White Sharrow on Federal Green (4'x10') MUTCD Figure 9C-9	EA	45	\$ 782.75	\$ 35,223.75	\$	439.00	\$ 19,755.00	\$	500.00	\$	22,500.00	
17	Bike Lane Green Preformed Thermoplastic - Federal Green	SF	900	\$ 15.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$	9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$	9.00	\$	8,100.00	
18	Bike Lane Stencil with Straight Arrow Preformed Thermoplastic - Federal Green MUTCD Figure 9C-3 (B)	EA	15	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$	600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$	600.00	\$	9,000.00	
19	Greenback Bike Box with oversized Bike Symbol only Preformed Thermoplastic - Federal Green	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$	339.00	\$ 339.00	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	
20	Install thermoplastic Left-turn Arrow	EA	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$	47.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,300.00	
21	Install thermoplastic Right-turn Arrow	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$	51.00	\$ 153.00	\$	50.00	\$	150.00	
22	Install thermoplastic Straight Arrow	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$	47.00	\$ 141.00	\$	50.00	\$	150.00	
23	Install 'STOP' thermoplastic legend	EA	18	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$	80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$	80.00	\$	1,440.00	
24	Install "SLOW SCHOOL XING" thermoplastic legend	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00	
25	Install "STOP AHEAD" thermoplastic legend	EA	4	\$ 177.00	\$ 708.00	\$	270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	
26	Install blue raised reflectors	EA	65	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$	23.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$	25.00	\$	1,625.00	
27	Curb Ramp - Caltrans Case C including asphalt conform	EA	24	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 146,400.00	\$	6,540.00	\$ 156,960.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	168,000.00	
28	Remove and replace standard curb and gutter including 2' of asphalt conform	LF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	109.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00	
29	Remove and replace sidewalk	SF	500	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$	23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$	20.00	\$	10,000.00	

**CITY OF FOSTER CITY
(CIP 301-663) STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT
BID SUMMARY**

Project: (CIP 301-663) Street Rehabilitation Project Bid Opening date: May 11, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. Prepared By: Ashraf Shah, Associate Civil Engineer Date: May 11, 2017						G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc. 582 Bragato Road San Carlos, CA 94070 Subs: Crisp Co., Striping Rosas Brothers, Conc. Pavement Coating, crack & slurry seal		O'Grady Paving, Inc. 2313 Wyandotte Street Mountainview, CA 94043 Subs Crisp Co., Striping Rosas Brothers, Conc. Pavement Coating, crack & slurry seal	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
30	Root barrier	LF	10	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
31	Remove all existing striping - slurry seal streets including the Bicentennial bridge	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
32	Crack seal - 1/4" or larger cracks	LF	5,000	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	Slurry Seal - Class II Black Aggregate	SF	647,000	\$ 0.25	\$ 161,750.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 129,400.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 129,400.00
34	Removal and disposal of pavers and concrete bands - Chess Drive & Vintage Park Drive	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
35	Install 8" Class II AB - Chess Drive/Vintage Park Dr. pave	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
36	Electronic Message Boards	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 64,857.42	\$ 64,857.42	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 1,313,083.37		\$ 1,390,390.39		\$ 1,408,296.50